
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1925
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2002
INDO-EU BUSINESS SUMMIT
YEMPARALA VENKATESWARA RAO

Will the Minister of FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether in his address to Indo-EU Business Summit at Copenhagen he has asked the EU to take a long-term view on the trade matter as against India; and

(b) if so, the response of the EU in the matter?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE & COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a) & (b): The Minister of Finance & Company Affairs did not address the Indo-EU Business Summit held in Copenhagen.
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